

FARE INFORMATION

(Fares are subject to change)

Exact fare required Drivers do not carry change **NO TRANSFERS**

Regular Adult Fares:

Adult Cash Fare/Ticket-to-Ride Adult All Day Pass Adult 31 Day Pass

Special Fares: Child/Youth (Ages 5-18) Persons with Disabilities Senior Citizens (60 and over)

Reduced Cash Fare/Ticket-to-Ride	\$.60
Reduced All Day Pass	\$ 1.50
Reduced 10-Ride Card	\$ 6.00
Reduced 31 Day Pass	\$22.00
Youth Summer Fun Pass	\$25.00
Child under 5 (with supervision)	FREE

\$ 1.25

\$ 3.00

\$45.00

Special Fares are offered to children ages 5-18 years, persons with disabilities, senior citizens and Medicare Card holders. Payment by special fare requires presentation of a Citilink issued picture or student ID card to the bus driver. Any patron not presenting an ID card will be required to pay the regular fare. No refunds will be given.

Information on how to obtain a reduced fare ID Card is available by contacting the Citilink office, 801 Leesburg Road, Fort Wayne, IN 46808, (260) 432-4546, (260) 432-9051 (TDD).

Further information is also available on the Citilink website (www.fwcitilink.com).

Translation services available from: LANGUAGE SERVICES NETWORK (LSN) Traducción de Documentos y Servicios de Interpretación Personal Bilingüe Calificado: 260-426-6764 ext.406

CITILINK BUSES DO NOT OPERATE on Sundays, New Year's Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day.



Northside High School **Memorial Coliseum** Northcrest Shopping Center 1a - River Cove Apartments **Fairington Apartments Bishop Dwenger High School** St. Joseph Hospital Waynedale **Hickory Creek Apartments** 1a - Social Security Office



Service Information: 432-4546 fwcitilink.com

#

Route

•

Route 1 Route 1a	Waynedale Social Security	(Read Across)				F	All trips on thi	s route are of	fered on acces	ssible bus							
							Trips in shadi	pear in bold ty ng do not ope not operate o	rate on Saturo	lays.							
Outbound Inbound	Citilink Central Station : Taylor/Thompson : Bluffton/Lower Huntington Hickory Creek Apartments Social Security Office* : Taylor/Thompson : Citilink Central Station	5:34 AM 5:42 AM 5:55 AM 6:10 AM	1a 6:15 AM 6:24 AM 6:34 AM 6:42 AM 6:55 AM 7:10 AM	7:15 AM 7:24 AM 7:34 AM 7:42 AM 7:55 AM 8:10 AM	1a 8:15 AM 8:24 AM 8:34 AM 8:42 AM 8:55 AM 9:10 AM	9:15 AM 9:24 AM 9:34 AM 9:42 AM 9:55 AM 10:10 AM	1a 10:15 AM 10:24 AM 10:34 AM 10:42 AM 10:55 AM 11:10 AM	11:15 AM 11:24 AM 11:34 AM 11:42 AM 11:55 AM 12:10 PM	1a 12:15 PM 12:24 PM 12:34 PM 12:42 PM 12:55 PM 1:10 PM	1:15 PM 1:24 PM 1:34 PM 1:42 PM 1:55 PM 2:10 PM	1a 2:15 PM 2:24 PM 2:34 PM 2:42 PM 2:55 PM 3:10 PM	3:15 PM 3:24 PM 3:34 PM 3:42 PM 3:55 PM 4:10 PM	1a 4:15 PM 4:24 PM 4:34 PM 4:42 PM 4:55 PM 5:10 PM	5:15 PM 5:24 PM 5:34 PM 5:42 PM 5:55 PM 6:10 PM	6:15 PM 6:24 PM 6:34 PM 6:42 PM 6:55 PM 7:10 PM	7:15 PM 7:24 PM 7:34 PM 7:42 PM 7:55 PM 8:10 PM	8:15 PN 8:24 PN 8:34 PN 8:42 PN
		*During busir	ness hours. \	/ia Hickory C	creek Apts. c	on Saturday.											
Route 1 Route 1a	Northcrest: River Cove	(Read Across) All trips on this route are offered on accessible bus															
							PM times app	ear in bold ty	pe.								
							•	•	rate on Saturo	lays.							
			1a		1a	·	1a	not operate o	1a 12:15 PM	1:15 PM	1a 2:15 PM	3:15 PM	1a 4:15 PM	5:15 PM	1a 6:15 PM	7:15 PM	1a 8:15 PN

CITILINK POLICY REGARDING BUSES EQUIPPED FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES

CIINK

Citilink buses are accessible to persons with disabilities. It is Citilink policy to provide alternative transportation to persons unable to access a bus because of an inoperative lift or ramp, with an accessible vehicle within 30 minutes. Alternative transportation may be requested by asking the driver of the bus without a properly functioning lift to dispatch a vehicle to your location or by calling the Citilink office directly at (260) 432-4546.